RULE 2449. CONTROL OF OXIDES OF NITROGEN EMISSIONS FROM OFF-ROAD DIESEL VEHICLES

The provisions of Article 4.8, Chapter 9, Title 13 of the California Code of Regulations (CCR), Section 2449.3, in effect June 15, 2008, were adopted in full by the South Coast Air Quality Management District on May 2, 2008 through the "opt-in" provision provided in the regulation and were made part of the Rules and Regulations of the South Coast Air Quality Management District.

Article 4.8, Chapter 9, Title 13 of the CCR, Section 2449.3 was amended in December 14, 2011 by the California Air Resources Board and renumbered to section 2449.2. Effective December 14, 2011 Section 2449.2 shall apply to the owner of any off-road diesel vehicle as described.

The provisions of this Regulation apply to the owner of any off-road diesel vehicle as described in Section 2449.2(b) operating in the South Coast Air Quality Management District. Upon the District's issuance of a solicitation for applications for funding, fleet owners subject to Section 2449.2 shall submit applications for funding, in accordance with the Rule 2449 Administrative Guidelines developed to implement Section 2449.2.

Title 13, Motor Vehicles – Off-Road Vehicles and Engines Pollution Control Devices Chapter 9

Section 2449.3 Surplus Off-Road Opt-In for NOx (SOON) Program

(13 CCR 2449.3, June 15, 2008) (SCAQMD Adopted May 2, 2008)

Section 2449.2 Surplus Off-Road Opt-In for NOx (SOON) Program

(13 CCR 2449.2, December 14, 2011) (SCAQMD Amended July, 11, 2014)